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INCANDESCENT
A21, A23

Item # Lumens Impact Date: INCANDESCENT Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

CATALOG 
Page #

CFL COIL Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

CATALOG 
Page #

LED Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

LED CATALOG
(online)
Page #

150A 100150 1500 150A/HL 100151 2600 17
150A/CL 101150 1500 150A/CL/HL 101151 2710 17
200A 100200 2025 200A/HL 100201 2780 17
200A/CL 101200 2025 200A/CL/HL 101201 2900 17
INCANDESCENT 
A19, BT15, A15

Item # Lumen
Impact Date:

HALOGEN Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

CATALOG 
Page #

CFL COIL, COVERED 
& DIMMABLE (DM)

Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

CATALOG 
Page #

LED Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

LED CATALOG
(online)
Page #

100A/SW 112100 1500
100A 100100 1013
100A/CL 101100 825 72A19CL/ECO 115070 1490 66
HX95BT15CL 616195 1730 72BT15CL/ECO 616172 1490 67
HX95BT15WH 616095 1600 72BT15SW/ECO 616072 1490 67
75A/SW 112075 1100
75A 100075 743
75A/CL 101075 615 53A19CL/ECO 115052 1050 66
HX71BT15CL 616171 1300 53BT15CL/ECO 616153 1050 67
HX71BT15WH 616071 1200 53BT15SW/ECO 616053 1050 67
JTT75WH 616075 880 53BT15SW/ECO 616053 1050 67
40A/SW 112040 490
40A 100040 330
40A/CL 101040 263 29A19CL/ECO 115028 400 66
60A/SW 112060 850
60A 100060 555
60A/CL 101060 458 43A19CL/ECO 115042 750 66
HX57BT15CL 616157 1100 43BT15CL/ECO 616143 750 67
HX57BT15WH 616057 1000 43BT15SW/ECO 616043 750 67
60A15C/120 104161 620
60A15F/120 104061 600
This lamp will no longer be manufactured after the listed impact date according to the 2007 Energy Independence and Security Act.

ENERGY STAR QUALIFIED ITEMS

INCANDESCENT 
TRUE DAYLIGHT A-
SHAPE

Item # Lumen Impact Date: HALOGEN Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

CATALOG 
Page #

CFL Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

CATALOG 
Page #

LED Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

LED CATALOG
(online)
Page #

100A21FR/N 711021 72A19FR/N/ECO 616372 1200 67
100A21CL/N 711121 72A19CL/N/ECO 616272 1235 67
60A19FR/N 711019 600 43A19FR/N/ECO 616353 820 67
60A19CL/N 711119 600 43A19CL/N/ECO 616243 585 67
40A15CL/N 711240 400
This lamp will no longer be manufactured after the listed impact date according to the 2007 Energy Independence and Security Act.
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CF14A19/WW
CF15C/WW/DM
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N/A
N/A
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66

N/A

N/A

1/1/2012

380

115152

1/1/2014

N/A

115142 750
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800

509024
514023

1100

66

66

Due to the nature of CFL and LED technology, there may be application issues which prohibit CFL and LED lamps from being used as direct replacements for incandescent lamps.  Please contact Bulbrite at 1-800-528-5555 for more information.

774052
774051

53A19SW/ECO

1/1/2012

72A19SW/ECO

1050

115170

CF42C/WW

509019
514018

CF55C/WW

2800

3600

N/A
1/1/2014

109

106
107

109509542

66

CF18WW/LM
CF18C/WW/DM

1/1/2013

509009
512009

509014
509412
512013
514015

General Service Incandescent Lamps
Replacement Guide 
The products affected by the Energy Independent and Security Act of 2007 are listed in the first column below in RED. Bulbrite is proud to offer a full line of compliant halogen, compact fluorescent and LED replacements listed in the 
columns to the right of the affected lamps. All replacement lamps are recommended based on the closest lumen output to the affected lamps.

AFFECTED LAMPS

CF9WW/LM
CF9A17/WW

REPLACEMENT OPTIONS

500
500

900
900
800
900

N/A
113

115128

509555
N/A

EISA PRODUCT REPLACEMENT GUIDE

CF23WW/LM
CF23C/WW/DM

1600
1600

1250
1200

1/1/2012

LED12A19/O/27K/D
LED12A19/O/30K/D

106
107

 

http://www.bulbrite.com/LED
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EISA PRODUCT REPLACEMENT GUIDE

INCANDESCENT 
CHANDELIER

Item # Lumen Impact Date: KRYPTON Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

CATALOG 
Page #

CFL Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

CATALOG 
Page #

LED Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

LED CATALOG
(online)
Page #

100F20CL 422100 1150 1/1/2012

60ETC/3 405060 610
60ETC/2 495060 615
60ETF/3 406060 575
60ETF/2 496060 590
60EFC/3 408060 600
60EFC/2 498060 615
60EFF/3 409060 580
60EFF/2 499060 590
60F15WH 421060 620
60F15CL 421160 660
KR60ETC/32 460560 760
B60ETC 485060 615
B60ETF 486060 590
B60EFC 488060 615
B60EFF 489060 590
* May have lower lumen output
This lamp will no longer be manufactured after the listed impact date according to the 2007 Energy Independence and Security Act.
ENERGY STAR QUALIFIED ITEMS

INCANDESCENT 
GLOBES

Item # Lumen Impact Date: HALOGEN Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

CATALOG 
Page #

CFL Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

CATALOG 
Page #

LED Item # BRIGHTNESS
(Lumens)

LED CATALOG
(online)
Page #

100G25WH3 330100 975
100G25WH2 393010 1150
100G25CL3 331100 1150
100G25CL2 393110 1230
100G30WH 340100 950
100G30CL 341100 1045
60G16EWH 310260 615
60G16ECL 311260 650
60G19WH 320060 550
60G19CL 321060 550
60G25WH3 330060 480
60G25WH2 393006 60
60G25CL3 331060 530
60G25CL2 393106 675
60G30WH 340060 640
60G30CL 341060 655
40G19WH 320040 325
40G19CL 321040 340
* May have lower lumen output
This lamp will no longer be manufactured after the listed impact date according to the 2007 Energy Independence and Security Act.
ENERGY STAR QUALIFIED ITEMS
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1/1/2014

N/A

LED5CTC/27K/D
LED5CTC/D
LED5CTC/30K/D

NON-BLISTER CARD REPLACEMENTS AVAILABLE - 
SEE OPTIONS ABOVE

900
N/A

LED8G25/27K/D
LED8G25/O/27K/D

775250
775252

11
N/A

500
550

505017

CF14G25SW/E

CF16G30SW

1490

114

505013

505017

505013 800

N/A

900CF16G30SW*

N/A

N/A

616472

NON-BLISTER CARD REPLACEMENTS AVAILABLE - 
SEE OPTIONS ABOVE

NON-BLISTER CARD REPLACEMENTS AVAILABLE - 
SEE OPTIONS ABOVE

480 CF7/ETF

AFFECTED LAMPS

KR40ETC/32*

1/1/2014

1/1/2012

460540

N/A

1490

N/A

770406
770407
770409

250
300
300

10
N/A
10

513108

1/1/2014

616572
800

300

N/A
750

750 N/A

43G25CL/ECO 616443

72G25CL/ECO

97

72G25SW/ECO

N/A

N/A

CF14G25SW/E*

114

REPLACEMENT OPTIONS

N/A

N/A

43G25SW/ECO 616543
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